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DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 TO 1914—continued

ETUKN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended
17th September, 1921—continued,

PARASITIC MANORS

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

ENGLAND.

Durham...
Essex
Herts
Kent
Lancashire
London
Stafford
York, West Riding ...

Outbreaks
reported by
the Local

Authorities.

No.

1

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1
1 1
1 1
1 i l

•2 i 7
1 3
1 1
1 1

Counties (including all
Boroughs therein*).

WALES.

Carnarvon

SCOTLAND.

Aberdeen

TOTAL .„

Outbreaks
reported by

the Local
Authorities.

No.

1

1

11

Animals
Attacked.

No.

1

1

18

SHEEP-SCAB.

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).
Outbreaks reported

by the Local
Authorities.

ENGLAND.
Derbyshire ... ... ... ... ... ... ... •
Northants

WALES.

SCOTLAND.
Midlothian ... ... -.. ... .... ... ... ... .,.

TOTAL M. ... .. ... ... ... «.,

No.
3
1

1

1

6

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

Period.

Week ended 17th
September, 1921 ...

( TQOQ

1919
1918

Total for 38 weeks, 1921

Corresponding i 19ig
period in ] 1918

Anthrax.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
6

5
3
1

377

310
145
186

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
7

6
3
2

488

376
191*
216

Foot-
and-Mouth

Disease.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.

1

43

73
28

A
ni

m
al

ss
la

ug
ht

'r'
cl

as
 

di
se

as
ed

 
or

ex
po

se
d 

to
 

in
-

fe
ct

io
n.

No.

16
7

2,958

9,575
1,595

Glanders
(including
Farcy ).§

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
by

 
th

e 
L

oc
al

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
es

.

No.

i
i

10

10
20
25

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
1

"2
I

28

17
49
67

Parasitic
Mange. §

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 re

po
rt

ed
by

 
th

e 
L

oc
al

A
ut

ho
ri

ti
es

.

No.
11

27
27
37

A
ni

m
al

s 
at

ta
ck

ed
.

No.
18

33
36
53

1,803 2,776

3,107 ,5,169
4,125 8,284
3,553 6,701

Rabies.

Cases
Confirmed.

to1
No.

2
2

22

15
143

1

O
th

er
A

ni
m

al
s.

No.

1

"3

Sheep
Scab.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 r

ep
or

te
d

by
 

th
e 

L
oc

al
A

ut
ho

ri
li

es
.

No.
6

3

"4

416

309
224
259

Swine
Fever.

O
ut

br
ea

ks
 c

on
-

fi
rm

ed
.

No.
17

21
45
12

923

1,478
1,663
1,051

Sw
in

e 
sl

au
gh

te
re

d
as

 d
is

ea
se

d 
or

 e
x-

po
se

d 
to

 i
nf

ec
tio

n.

No.
8

5
27
11

323

585
750
421

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate onty.
* For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in

Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.
§ Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th September, 1921,


