DISEASES OF ANIMALS ACTS, 1894 to 1914—continued ETURN OF OUTBREAKS of the undermentioned DISEASES for the week ended 17th September, 1921—continued.

PARASITIC MANGES

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked.	Counties (including al Boroughs therein*).	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals Attacked	
ENGLAND.	No.	No.	WALES.	No.	Ne.	
Durham Essex Herts	1 1	1 1	Carnarvon	 1	1	
Kent Lancashire London	1 2 1	1 7 3	SCOTLAND. Aberdeen	 1	ı	
Stafford York, West Riding	1	1	TOTAL	 11	18	

CITT	RRC	900	A TO

Counties (including all Boroughs therein*).									Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.			
		ENGLAND.								No.		
Derbyshire	•••	•••			• • •	•••		•••		3		
Northants	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1		
			W	ALES	,							
Mont gomery	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	1		
			sco	TLAN	D.					•		
Midlothian	•••	•••	•••	•••	***	•••	•••	•••	•,•	1		
	Т	'OTAL	•••	•••			•••	•••	••••	6		

SUMMARY OF RETURNS.

	HILL	OF.	10131	OTOLVI	<u> </u>									
	Anthrax.		Foot- and-Mouth Disease.		Glanders (including Farcy).§		Parasitic Mange.§		Rabies.		Sheep Scab.		Swine Fever.	
Period.	-1202	attacked.	con-	ight'r'd sed or to in-	ported Local	acked.	eported Local	acked.		ses rmed.	eporteu Local	-EOD	shtered or ex- fection.	
ĺ	Outbreaks c	Outbreaks cfrmed. Animals att	Outbreaks of firmed.	Animalsslaught'r'd as diseased or exposed to in- fection.	Outbres ks reported by the Local Anthorities.	Animals attacked.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities.	Animals attacked.	Dogs.	Other Animals.	Outbreaks reported by the Local Authorities,	Outbreaks c firmed.	Swine slaughtered as diseased or exposed to infection.	
Week ended 17th September, 1921	No.	No. 7	No. 	No.	No.	No.	No. 11	No. 18	No. 	No. 	No. 6	No. 17	No. 8	
Corresponding 1920 week in 1918	5 3 1	6 3 2	"i 	16 7 	 1 1	 2 1	27 27 37	33 36 53	2 2 		3 4	21 45 12	5 27 11	
Total for 38 weeks, 1921	377	488	43	2,958	10	28	1,803	2,776	22	1	416	923	323	
Corresponding 1920 1919 1918	310 145 186	376 191 ° 216	73 28 	9,575 1,595 	10 20 25	17 49 67	3,107 4,125 3,553	5,169 8,284 6,701	15 143 1	 3 	309 224 259	1,478 1,663 1,051	585 750 421	

NOTE.—The figures for the current year are approximate only.

Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries, 20th September, 1921.

^{*} For convenience, Berwick-upon-Tweed is considered to be in Northumberland, Stockport in Cheshire, and the city of London in the county of London.

[§] Excluding outbreaks in Army Horses.